 § y

SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
ci1] 26577 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
L 45 DAYS LL IS'COM
=l - WELL COMPLETION REPORT J COUNTY" A 522 Tos
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED , FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY $ NUMBER o< - O,
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) | PLEASE TYPE A 520 g¥&
; — PERMIT NO.
g‘;_/r(éong%ngLYw DATIi WELLDCOMP}LETED = De:_))th if Well s {,/ \ b“-‘L N FR?M “PE};MIT TO DRILL WEL}"
MM 4 .' V" ?—k/, ” - N - - g
. 0 77 M /93 IngﬂV\ /O & - 00 ¥y
B L0 ~ 5 20 {TO NEAREST FOOT) 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 97
OWNER_____ Z3ASS2et (/exTurt (<& .
WELLSITEADDRESS __ " 4vre8 OQOLIVE Cf. ™™  towN CEPKSuvitls mo .
SUBDIVISION SECTION Lot L //9 )
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD YoRe, MO I I
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED ‘ @ 1 2
(Circle Appropriate Box) i v PUMPING TEST
, THEIR ! Ll M AT
TS EANE SrERTHATNS PNSTAEB e | TvPe oF GaouING MATERIAL (Gircl ane) I I o il
D"ZS'QHIF:TI'C')O': (Ur - i FEET Ifcrvllea(iie(l’ CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY /B 9
additional sheets if n FROM TO i ] ¢ o g 45__ 4 _
292119 1 NO. OF BAGS 7/ - NO. OF P(llJZtJDS 220 | pumpING RATE (gal. per min) __ < *
1 15
2p Soll 12 QIRYEID B METHOD USED TO é £
f 2 i
E o DEPTH OF GH{O"}JT SEAL (to nearest lootér MEASURE PUMPING RATE , = b <, J
= 1 . ft.
(\é # j "z = om 48 TOP 52 . 54 BOTIOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
s S0P | ~_(enter 0 if from surface)
5“ B J S ok | P | 3 casing  CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING _17_/_?_20_ ft.
= 3 LT-)‘ L ? 7 o !ypes ?
(/‘/'/‘- /7"6 /;\{I‘LM S 0 ‘7/ ap;rr‘gg:itate s T !CJO | WHEN PUMPING = “’ 5 ft.
— \ P~ N W — e
U e ) Tow O | YS code
Sh ‘/ q below PIL EEI TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
{ I ’ — S -~
L. /A 2 (e o < air iston turbine
wh reh {d 4 L{",.‘ / 05 M*IN Nominal diameter Total depth @ IEI ’
CASING top (main) casing  of main casing other
IypE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) centrifugal [EI rotary (describe
¥t & (/ 2 27 2 27 below)
8., b 63 8 55 £0 jet ubmersible
E OTHER CASING (it used) 27 Z
A diameter depth (feet)
ﬁ inch from to 4
PUMP INSTALLED
K s i G ’ | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES @
éli (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
8 2 e H ; IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
. MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type  SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED e
or open hole @E @ PLACE (A,C.J.P,R,S,T,0) 2
IN BOX 29.
insert 3 SITATS
ropriate i CAPACITY :
s g L HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE  ____
below (to nearest gallon) 31 35
57 STET
l PUMP HORSE POWER S M)
37 Y]
€12 DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: = nearest ft.
S 2 Yo % ( ) ENSEE e
f v 4 43 47
’ a3 TR CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED At e W 2 @ pe and enter casing height)
! (&3 apove
2
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER Ho— e = LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A-WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Ca I;J below 5‘—{ (n?c?éSSt)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 4 45 47 51 49 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E - o’
P Wl ESloTSZET____2_ 3 LATITUDE 3 7. 2375 [
ngg%%é&%%i“&:éémf%%‘%;‘ggg:%?%&g,z’%?.:écﬁgég DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE7 L. 95/ 0 &
IN CONFORMAN! ALL CONDITI OFSCREEN ________ INCH)
R I e e e % = (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
KNOWLEDGE. from to N OTE S »
DRILLER% El} | GRAVEL PACK ;oL )
ix IF WELL DRILLED
e L WAS FLOWING WELL e
RJA.L T INSERT F IN BOX 68 68
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY
- ¢ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
R LIC. NOw7y @D D S e 0 T (ER.O.S.) W Q .
o ( e — d ®
70 72
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman s LOG— 74 75 176
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) é%ﬁqsgops NOICATOR OTHEROATA

MDE/WMA/PER.071

COUNTY.



Page’ of Review
cace JCF 72 20(Y

-

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST
well Permit No. HO - <~ 00‘//

Location of propm'ty (road) Lot ¥ OC(VE C('
Subdivision

Wl 4» nge(( LH4CE az O Block _ ___ Plat Sec
Well Driller [u,ne, Owner

LSlen easfons yeC | Re——
Depth of well /0< ; : '

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground 2 ~
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. )9 #~

I. High rate pumping =-- reservoir drawdown

Time pump started £ Y5 Pumping rate ,O &GP~
Total time‘/sm,ﬂ’ . to reach pumping water level ﬂ' 37 fc. below M.P,

rr. Recove'g pump test data - observations to be recorded every.lS minutes
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER' READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to £ill I (if used) (gallons per W
tervals gallon bucket . minute)
F 221 /5 ¢ Se : P N \
’Ebr 5775’#6/ ‘ ot
S oo 37 ¢ Sec e eam
9" >~ ’ 37 B 6 R 20 Ry
S/ 30 3 4 & Sec © G
Gy 37 ll A L /o G
(i 37 Y & it z0 "
/d«'/b/ﬁ 37 l é Ll x>) L
/0! 3o 37 H 4 Sec /O i
/0.4y 2> A A Sa_ | jo L
/17o0 | 32 A & Sec | o Gim
//,’ ty 37 " é (q Jo (i
,,.'_}o 37 0 - i (o = 0 J
Ji:uS 37 A e  Se D2 s
)20 7 “ G Sec 7 Yo

|
LL_L__—J———L

HD-224




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

e =

26838

1 2

0 e 5 H

STATE OF MARYLAND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL
please type

STATE PERMIT NUMBER

HO —\4 -00H}|

-~ fill in this form completely

79

Date Received (A[A)
8 MM DD vy 13

1s5/e¢ (eatfunF L ,

OWNER INFORMATION

LOCATION OF WELL

- A

8 COUNTY

J

15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 Lb‘/ﬁséﬁ;glco%i C‘e fCK fd//’fh([ W ?l
23 SUBD 2
O Box Yiz , 1id
C Street or RFD 55 SECTION |_ 45’ LoT |48 =
1> orr ML 2/7D6 1
b7 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 Clm= jeg vices l
DRILLER INFORMATION i NEATESTOEN a
il 2774 Ay MS o /P
Dnller s Nafne 76  License No. 81 B I 4
g A § sy Llle 27 L E v SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER | /A//( ) Ol 4 |
Firm Nai e ((_ STREET ADDRESS 30
L %Q:z y /% p,,/,, /Z/ LTH# _4&.4 md 212y, ; ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD R
ddress s (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
Wi
| A z‘@ S sty i
Signature . Date 34 / 96 a7 SO
B| 2 WELL INFORMATION DISTANCE FROM ROAD ,51‘
T 2 Ak MR RATE ——S I
b o i < 5 ENTER FTORMI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED o TAX MAP: 2 ek _ /7 parcel 7S
(GAL. PER DAY) 12 : 20

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

@DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION)

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

&

=

22

IRl H

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

RS20385

Howaed  pc2ouu3 (3
COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
STATE
SIGNATURE INSERT S =—tn- =
DATE JSSUE

AT i blis
43 M o vy 48 O SIGNATURE " EXP. DATE

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL l____/___C_)___l FEET
24 28

NEAREST
INCH

¥

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
B REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT

BORED (or Augered)

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41

52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
H0_.20006 c02Q

0 71 72 73 74 75 7

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER

PERMIT No.
8 79

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL

B

N\ ‘-.,

@tum \o(l‘l{

CHaLPn 4

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NOTE  APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED=

MDE/WMA/PER.071

o\l wielle waost o2 gt \oast wo —Qe% g‘pc\r‘(‘

@ COUNTY
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU-OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313.1771 FAX:t (410)313-2648

NOTE: Ths installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection, No workis to be.covered until approved by the Héalth Department. All instsllations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, ag amended locally) and COMAR 26,0404 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). mission of a completa i rigr to Use and roval,

Company Name: _
Address:

(Must circle o Licensed Wall Driller . Licensed Well Pump Installer

License # and nani (e for the field justallation! |,

Name (Print): _ e, A License# ’

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
Hcensed journeyman or master pluruber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to Seld
verification. Unlicenzed ipdividuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property el MQI[ hgm Telephone #! %
Subdivision: Lot#: JIN  Well Tag #: HO- 1Y) -

Site Address:

J | Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: ,mb Two pliece watettight cap: ¥g)
Modal#:_ Screened, ventad well cap: *ﬂ

GPM Depth:___20* (36" min)  Cap ssoured to casing: *g!
GPM NSF/WSC approveds §A).  Concdt min 18” B.G.;
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation! K)S (fest) Conduit secured to wall cap: ¥ﬁ
If pump capacity exceeds well yisld, a low water cut off switdh is required by NSPC 1990 Segtion 17,8,4
Torque amestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable mathod used~ Must dirale one
Safely rope, if wzed, attached fo brass rope adapter or other acosptable ruethod inside of well caging

bo House Congaction
Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall pene tiom_¥§
PST: (160 psi mio) .o Length of slaeve(s* minimium froc foundacen)! &
Depth of supply line: (36" min)  Slseve sealed pmperly:_rfﬂ___

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the sepfic tank, pup dhamber, sewsge piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage resery . If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

approval prior to inrtallﬂﬁon.f/{/ (,‘ ! S‘_u\‘

installation date

Signahire of company represeuta'u’ve responsible

For Health Departmusat Use Only — Neot to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: Date Iosp. Approved: Inspector:
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water aupply line at lelist 36" below grade
Two piece aep ingtalled and attached 1o casing securely \~
Elec. conduit exfends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly g
Safety fope not outside of well cap/casing '
Correct well tag attached properly and casing R” sbove finished grade
Water supply line sleaved adequstely st house connaction ;
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter


http:adaquat.ly
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http:Cood.u.it
http:z.=......,.L.L-'"J.'0<..II

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784

i.“tiifii""ﬁ.ﬁ“"i'ﬁﬁi!'."‘QQQ"‘QQQ'QQQQQQ"Q'Qﬁ'ﬂ#"""ﬂ'iﬁtﬁﬁ*'...'Q"QQQQQ"QQ'QQQQQQQQQQQ.ttﬁﬁﬁ't"'ii'.'.iiii.".'t‘ii

= WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM

iiﬁﬁ'ﬁ"i.'ﬁt!iiiiﬁ""'.'iiiiiiﬁii..iﬁitﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁiiﬁ‘kﬁ‘kii'i"“QQitiiiiiQt.'Q'.iiiiiini**iii!i.‘““iiﬁﬁi'iii"'i"'iiiiiitt'iiﬂii'ﬁ

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO:

*  COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)
*  WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM:

DATE WELL ABANDONED: ¢ 2<  29/¢/ (month/day/year)
] 17/ »/’:_ ' 00 f
*  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) Y Y 2
L/ _ e 4 — OOY ¢
*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: % « Qv |

*  PERSON ABANDONING WELL: ##{yA & /774 .& WELLDRILLER’S LICENSENUMBER: [/ 7
2 CIRCLE: MWD / #1513/ MGD
* OWNER'SNAME: LHSSCEH [onfrisl <LC

*  WELL LOCATION: SITE LOCATION MAP
COUNTY: e eompuct ”
NEARESTTOWN:__ L €@a kS e &
TAXMAP_ £ % BLOCK _// PARCEL %7 /
SUBDIVISION: & dlnf Creeg INISE ZT° /
SECTION: ____LoT:_J/©
STREET ADDRESS: 47(d CTlive OF /
AN
1 -2 > &I £ p g “‘,
LATITUDE 3 2. & 3 72 4O _ / P )
L. 9 5,06 10 N Ny,
LONGITUDE 7 €+« / =2 £ @ 1 _ " 7 \ 15" N\ e
P L N\,
P * \
- ‘\\ ) "
g N
_('4-4,. ./L [:\)’ ~
*  TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:
/.~ DRILLED JETTED _ LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
BORED HAND DUG
OTHER (specify) , FEET
MATERIAL
. A, a2
*  USE CODE: bOMESTLc D FROM TO
©____ IRRIGATION MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC e o
~___ _TEST/OBSERVATION INDUSTRIAL SH=rE )
_ ___ GEOTHERMAL
("‘~-.»':,“7f'/ < = Z
*  TYPE OF CASING: I p &7
STEEL PLASTIC Jizy Seil A
CONCRETE .~ OTHER (specify) b
A e &
SIZE OF CASING:___ /% INCHES IN DIAMETER
DEPTH OF WELL: /&€  FEET DEEP

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED?___YES__L“"NO VOLUME OF MATERTAL USED

If yes, length removed, in feet:

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? YES Y NO




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Mein: 410-313-2840 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TOD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-8686-318-6300

Howard County www hchealth.org
1 LT Ly Facebook: www facebook.com/hocghealth
[ h‘" d “h I)L P‘” tment Twitter; HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well penmit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
ong of the following:

Well Sitc Location:

N alwit Ceeak. ) wild e covtt

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

0 The well site has been staked by Fr¢hee |, (olling me Catkee, hmy .

{professional 1amjl surveyor or company employing proféssional land surveyors)
on i (date) and does not require a site inspection.

o The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

Dave Achoen 705 815 0377

Revised 4/22/14



www.facecook.com/hocohealth
www.h,health,ors

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Hea]th Departlnent Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

December 5, 2014

Bassler Venture

Attn. Tim Feaga

15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765

RE: Walnut Creek Lot 110
Wild Olive Court
Well Tag: HO - 14 — 0041

Dear Mr. Feaga:

A sample was collected during a yield test on October 17, 2014 and submitted to the
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 2.0 = 1.3 picocuries/liter (pCi/L),
while the Gross Beta level was <4.0 £ 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its
maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted
value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply meets
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the
future Use & Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity
and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

r
MDW\

Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
cc: Property file



www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

SEND REPORT TO: & r '} & )X\ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Laboratories Administration Lab No. -
oward, County Health Department 201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 cU=
Bureau of Environmental Health el S s
8930 Stanford Bivd. Bl
Columbia, Maryland 21045 RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FO
Plant/Site Name: t) Yep % County: \’ \O wir O C\
- L ;
Sample Source: hb l ‘! d SM! &A ( !Smg { A.q { \-\g g )"_'l sw Location: HO— ‘L" = UJL'{ \
2 4 (Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.)
Radon-222 Bottle A Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A
Bottle B Bottle B
County I-T_lﬂ Plant No. [ ‘ l 1 J J ' | 4‘
CHECK (one per Box)
Type Service Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water JBF Community ] Source (Raw) AR Emergency o
Landfill a Non-Community o Distribution (treated) O Routine )™ -
Stream ] Private e MCL 0 Recheck O
Other O Other | Special 0
Submitters Code: l:l:] Fedéral Project: E
Collector: ?R& 2000 L Telephone No.: Hio-:- >+ - V1R
ik, | o |
Date Collected: [Q\ o | l =) Time Collected: a.m. | Z _ pm
=y t
Field pH: Field Chlorine:
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes IE No |:| -Iced: Yes |:| No
s __Somnple doken docng de  Niold doSt.
EPA 3 Dat
& TEST Code Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) | Date Analyzed | Analyst Rep:r:e d
| Gross Alpha 4000 | r59 EPASo0.0 | 021D 101‘2111 y /M5 oj27]1Y
[3-| Gross Beta 4100 ok 33 £ Y <y.0 e - g
O | Radium-226 4020
O | Radium-228 4030
O | Total Uranium 4006
U | Radon-222 (Bottle A) | 4004
O | Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004
O | Radon Field Blank A 4004
O | Radon Field Blank B 4004
O | Tritium
ad
Date Received: 2 ’ ' ’ |~ Received By: Melsd 1 § o H- i i
Data Release Signature: Ny Vac i J\‘,‘] YW AV '\1_1; | — ..}wf(./ ./ Date: [ /] j g ]l ‘{
[ T’ T
Lab Use Only Yes, " No N/A
Sample Intact upon arrival? v
Sample pH <2.0? v
Received within holding time? 4

FORM REVISED 01/13
DHMH 4540 01/13

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373

CUSTOMER COPY I




e mun3g N2

Howard County
Health Department
'Bur of E| vironmental Heal h | '
eau 1 al Healt _ DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2014
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director ' DATE OF SERVICE: OCTOBER 17, 2014
INVOICE #: 2014-028

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648
www . hchealth.org

COMMENTS  Payment due upoh receipt. Letter
and results will be released upon
receipt of payment.

BILL Basslers Venture

TO  Attn: Tim Feaga
15950 North Ave P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, MD.21765

| BRLANCE L AMOUNT .

10/17/14 Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek, Lots 109,
and 110 $90.00

HO - 14 - 0040 and HO - 14 - 0041

L
. -AMOUNT DUE
©.$90,00° ]

Please detach and return with payment.

Site Information Walnut Creek Lots 109, and 110

Amount Due $90.00 / / / 25 / / %

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health



http:www.hchealth.org

7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Health De . TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
ealt part-ment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Bielenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Walnut Creek Phase 3 110

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

The well site has been staked by Fisher, Collins and Carter, Inc.

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)

on 09/18/14 ~ (date) and does not require a site inspection.

‘T'he well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site

location.
This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached

to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/07


http:www.hchealth.org

1::2004\04001\dwg\PHASE THREE FINALS\04001 Phase Three WELL MAPS Lots 87-89, Lots 85-97, Lots 101-104 & Lots 107-114.dwg,

& A

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION:

NORTHING = 572,037.21 EASTING = 1,326,220.18
LATITUDE = N39°14'14" LONGITUDE = W76°57'04"

FE’tl“'llluliiu;'tlZING CONSULTA?(I& & LAND wg’gfoes

BLCOTT CIY, MAZRLAND 21042
[410) 481 ~ 2035

ZONED: RC-DEO & RR-DED
TAX MAP No. 286  GRID Nos. 4, 5, 10-12, 17, AND 18
FIFTH ELECTION OISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: MAY 1, 2014 SCALE: I° = 50
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
e 2SS S 22222ttt e R R 2 ittt sttt 2822t 22 2802 RR 2ttt 2R 22 8RRt RRtRR0Rt2RaRRRtRRtERRERRER S ]

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM

LSS SRRttt t Rttt Rt RRtRRRRRRRRERRRERERRRRRRRERRARRRRR Rt tRRRARRRRERSRR RERERRRERRESSERERR Rttt RS RRRRRSSER RS S S

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO: ~

* COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed) SO N\
¥ WELL OWNER [ )
* MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM \1o/uh1e’s)
. A 7/ 2 5 ———— J
DATE WELL ABANDONED: 9- 247 2006  (montdaylyear) . .
+  BERMITINUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) o e ¥ — p0¥/
*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: - /L/ Os=../% = K% “

J

* PERSON ABANDONING WELL: ?l.;"fzf;ff{ L ')'7'&@?-&' WELL DRILLER’S LICENSE NUMBER: #7152/ &2 #

7 CIRCLE: MWD / MSD./ MGD
*  OWNER'SNAME:_W- (el A€
SITE LOCATION MAP
*  WELL LOCATION:
COUNTY: __ Ao ge oo
NEAREST TOWN: __ (¥ @af2dvlle : (ol
TAXMAP__2¢ BLOCK___// PARCEL_7 7 5
SUBDIVISION: __ Walsyut “leoe k. — E‘
SECTION: LoT.__ //0 Bl g R
STREETADDRESS: 4777 &Lleld Ol & M@l@ﬁ/f ;.‘%
] Yot B
LaiTubE 3 § . 227 9 2 7
LONGITUDE7 € . § 50 ¢ ¥'9 ' LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
) : FEET
MATERIAL
FROM | TO
* TYPEOF WELL BEING ABANDONED: ot g o
\” DRILLED JETTED -
BORED HAND DUG
OTHER (specify)
*  USE CODE:
DOMESTIC MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC
IRRIGATION INDUSTRIAL
_ TEST/OBSERVATION _____ GEOTHERMAL
VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED !
1 =
* TYPE OE.CASING: , /0 B Uy Oourd.es
" STEEL L“PLASTIC {
CONCRETE OTHER (specify)

Pursuant to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
is uged in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in

/
SIZE OF CASING: w INCHES IN DIAMETER this form not being processed. You have the right to
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland

. & Department of the Environment is subject to the
DEPTH OF WELL‘——ﬁFEET DEEP Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be

. made available on the Internet via MDE’s website and
WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? _“~ YES NO " is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,

by the public and other governmental agencies, if not

: Y,
If yes, length removed, infeet: 7 protected by federal or State Law.

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? YES_# 'NO

borpd e MS) P ay MWD/ MSD/ MGS  7- 2 F- ,2,:7/5®
SIGNATURE-MASTER WELL‘DRILLER OR SU?’ERVISTNG SANITARIAN LICENSE#I CIRCLE ONE DATE

COUNTY



http:26.04.04

4 5CH. 40 PVC
—— SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION
f \

6" SCH. 40 PVC SLEEVE
UNDER PROP. DRIVEWAY

GRAVEL BED (TYP) —/‘

SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION
SLEEVING DETAIL

NoRrrs

= 1N SHC INVN! ,
. N 7 f ' N\C393.30 '\ Gy |l \ 390
/‘T | \ o %
() . : "PVC, SCH 40" ~ —pos o
oy | , LEEVE FOR SHC oo
BN I o O I5T. WELL
Y\ O 396“’ TAS\NO.
N | : ) » % N ol VI oa41 \
\ | 4 \ \ T
X, ! ! > Ny \
ol | Q;s/ \‘ I 3qza
// Il 22 II }
L FT | ! y /
' / = 2\
I 40 30 I/ \\,{' e // # »
[ B - i i
[ / Il & ENWOD&J{/
. / Sug A il i_ 39 ;( N
/ < X] = | > EV, > .
//’—~‘~\/f it 401,641 ° AR—— )// - /SLREV, \ prd l/ \\\ o
9 ¥ . = [ o
e ‘ 362" . Da £ 3 X Qy 1 l\ Y
016X Q = 2R / 93.2 o) y 5q3\

NOTE:

gltg}icg%o LYsﬁwae

KT WILL NoT

33,000 SF”

WELL CERTIFICATION:

FIELD LOCATED AND I5 ACCURATELY SHOWN.

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

\srvI\cad\2004\04001\dwg\phase three finals\permit site plans\Permit Site Plan Lot 110.dwg, 9/14/2016 9:12:55 AM, 1:30

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

THE EXISTING WELL, TAG NO. HO-14-0041, HAS BEEN L

; ,”::ft U\.‘;‘} . —
@ (0. SCAE T
JAYZYS, 3
OWNER

30

BV BUSINESS TRUST

P.0. BOX 482

LISBON, MARYLAND 21765-0482

WEH~ PERMIT SITE PLAN

LOT 110
4979 WILD OLIVE COURT

WALNUT CREEK

ZONED: RC-DEO

TAX MAP NO.: 28 PARCEL NO. 49 GRID NO.:
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: MARCH 10, 2016

FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: 1" = 30’

17 & 18




SEQUENCE NO.
cli| 27659 (MDE USE ONLY)
g2 3 6
(THIS NUMBER 1S TO BE PUNCHED

STATE OF MARYLAND

WELL COMPLETION REPORT
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
| 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

NUMBER

COUNTY /3

inset '\
appropnate

code

below

BRONZE HOLE

f‘.??ﬁn]

_(to nearest gallon)

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

as
WELL HYDROFRACTURED - @_(

GIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

WELLWAS ABANDONED AND SEALED
HEN THIS WELL'WAS COMPLETED

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WiTH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION"™ AND
iN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE.

GALLONS PER MINUTE

IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE
ST/CO USE ONLY PERMIT NO.

o i ngwe{d ‘ DATME WELL COMPlfTED Depth of Well L u /‘ G 5) FROM PERMII_ TO DRILL WELL”
MM D JJV‘ILF g - %7 ﬂa/é 22 ‘90 26 # R "“I/
8 13 15 20 {TO NEAREST FOOT) 29 30 3 32 33 34 35 36 97
OWNER W. 0 08 R AKC E :
WELL SITE ADDRESS #9797 /f) (4ol Olire. (£ e TOWN C%Wffié&- 4
SUBDIVISION__ W alsiut- Cree o SECTION : L Lot __ /2 e

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD S c I 3 I
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED o B 2
(Circle Appropriate Box) = PUMPING TEST
Sé&ﬂ“ﬁe’ﬁ?&*‘%ﬁ@ﬁ?@?%ﬁ IF;E\;‘IE}E\-I{'FE‘?ITEE[‘;)A;I};‘N%H TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) "-j\
oescrPTion G FeET | heic | CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY —
additional sheets if n FROM TO be. ¢ 45 s
aing 1 No. oF Bags /7 No. oF pounps 7% | pumPING RATE (gal. per min. = AD
7 o | & GALLONS OF WATER ¥ BTG e T
OJ} ? 7 / DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) MEASURE PUMPING RATE | [ JAAA- /‘JJJZ/
Sand, 8 P rom_________& . to L ft '
~ : g v 48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
Wl 6 Ker A 7/ iy __(enter 0 if from surface) / \5/
/ ?/“ . casmg CASIN\: RECORD BEFORE PUMPING - = - ft
sn ok TP |s!t| [€lo 27
Satia oS |nsert "
1 otk i L | WHEN PUMPING =
code TYPE O US
/4, below PE OF PUMP USED (for test)
) ) 9 ~{Z,(‘44' s 22y 'TI'CJ LUT‘
i “ wALE / v : air piston T | turbine
3 : s s dra 44 Nominal diameter Total depth
2 & Do gl § M ali CASING top (main) casing  of main casing other
/ »70- 29 ! s TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) @ centrifugal EI rotary (describe
3. O (e~ nif 5{‘ lo 75 27 o 27 below)
3 $0-:3 4 2.5 86 i III jet {@\‘;ubmersible
E OTHER CASING (if used) 77 e
é diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to
P TAl /
c L
A : ' 5 ’ | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP ves /| ND
: (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) ~
N
G - L = 4 IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type SCHEEN SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED =n
or open hole PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 29
' CAPACITY :

31 35

PUMP HORSE POWER

37 41

47
(cnrcle appropnate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE
’2 (nearest)

foot)
50 51

DRILLERS LIC.NO.1 M S D2 24
] P - ¥ B4 A ¥ S

Y
DRILLERS 5IGNATURE
“4  (MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

R ——
MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLEy IN BY DRILLER)

(

"AaTiTwOE,
il

-j."é !f'j( [,if': .:/(:4

LONGlTUDE 7é : L_/_/__?z;,;L
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

cl2 DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
- (nearest ft.)
17
B0 = = G HEIGHT
c 2% above
H —_
234 26 30 22 36
x ]
c3 . - ¢ E' below
R 38 3g 4% as_ 47 51
e -
E SLOT SIZE 1 2 3
DIAMETER (NEAREST
OF SCREEN . INCH) 1,
56 & B0 - .
b 4 o NOTES:
VEL PACK ’ /) DR B ‘
S WELL DRILLED R > /d/% (%0
WAS FLOWING WELL : ;
INSERT F IN BOX 68 %

3% 2323 %5
/3

B V!

uc.noy NS p 2 T Te £R.0S.)
\ oty TN N ‘J\ L 70 72 ®
3 S— |
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign.,of driller or ;ourneyman o mmtll LOG), i 75 76
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) CASING INDICu;o_R OWHER DATA

MDEMWMA/PER.071

COUNTY




{ EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

- STATE PERMIT
B B 7 048, | Shawencero. STATE OF MARYLAND iR e
T = =1 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 1o — / 5 - D0/
56(1 —l :‘53 ploase e " fill in this form completely 6
Datf jﬁf&@'(t\@ B | 3 | LOCATION OF WELL
OWNER INFORMATION
8 MM DD vy.o 13 LHWAL/ J
) & 74 8 COUNTY 21
W (ee R LI : L) ok . P
15 535! l;lime - / Owner First Name 34 Dg”]é#(.if lngede J
= 2 4 s, 23 SUBDIVIS a2
L /-—“')J &_E/U\e/LL)f /‘\(L J,U;LZEL .77.20| //{j
36 2 <'Street or RFD SECTION - . | LOT L £V |
’/nc L saud ; A4 2 2104 : o 24 46 - ,48 50
Town 70 1, State 72| Zip g L2l J—% A;LM : A |
DRILLER INFORMATION ' ; e ' -
L %)#A %?Vla-.fm-. M S D ¢ x¥ |
Drl’rer s Name 76  License No. 81 B I 4 I ‘
L Yor- oyt ¥ Masyre wass Deetler 4 ] S e | "Lo 79 Wl ( /évc &= <
Fifm Name _ 1. (DR STREET ADDRESS
2
| 5512 :"uxiq,L R Tt Qensg N 2.7, ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
Address v (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
| (oasid £ Pdangr—— Q- |- 204,
Signature a0 Date 34 (50 37
B| 2 WELL INFORMATION DISTANCE FROM ROAD
T 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE ————————
(GAL. PER MIN) 3 @ ENTER FT OR MI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED ax MaP: 29 mik: Ll parceL 27
(GAL. PER DAY) 12 20
) USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
@ )DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
" IRRIGATION : =N
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL vokdosire vofl ¢3)
IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
22 [1| INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING ngéJETURE R
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL A
= DATE/ ISSUED ( 7 L
lT—! TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING [/ 2 //t // G .»r’;-"/// 9/S/L|7
[O] OPENLOOP GEOTHERMAL § 7w’ oo vv 48 co S|GNATURE,/‘ EXP. DATE
I[C] CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL _Q g o ) FEET
24 28

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO

T
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL & T\:qeé}?Es

DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL

> METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
BORED (or Augered)

JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN

. AIR-ROTa AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)

7 CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT
other

pd{,t LA _g’aJ{M,P\e.
collected

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

!E THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED

E THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED

(FAVAILABLE) "4y "(F =] Y = OC 4 [ s

AU21/\6 sc |

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER G

PERMIT No.
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

SPECIAL CONDITIONS T ¢ o /b o

NOTE  APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED=

540[.. |

bnrplos  doring il s ®

MDE/WMA/PER.071

@ COUNTY.




Page of Review

pace __G-2%. 25/6 ' L I
FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST
Jell Permit No. HO - /5 - czgfaj ;
Location of propercy (road) _ #9979 [pjald CZ@&@
Subdivision 3 Lot Jrp 8lock Plat Sec..
well oriller - r2 02& Owner Yatmd e o L L
: "
. Depth of well DD ; ,
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground A L
Static water level (S.W.L.) delow M. P, /5 . .
I. High rate pumping -- reservolr drawdown
Tims pump started S . oo Pumping rate “2p Som
Total time 45&m k)  to reach pumping water level: 27° ft, below N.P,

v

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TINE (in 1§ WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER. READING CALCUDTED FIZ
Fnuca in~ ] below H.P. time to f{1) // (if used) (gal.logs per
cervals ‘ gallon bucket minute)
g | A7 dare | 2o dpm
€% 29 3 gec | 2.
g: 45 7° 3 e Ap
91 00 27" 3 te. 20
9: 18 27’ 3 g0 4o
L9 36 | 27 2 dec | 20 |
4145 27 T | Ty
[o) 0p 27 2 g | 2
10. 15 277 J s yY
108 30 27’ 3 s _ py
oty | 27’ 3 g 40"
Neop B 27 2 e : AD
F 1448° 4‘ 2y D der Ry,
B |
{ B
f
L R
_
RKD-224
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.

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

%=

Informatiou Form for the Installation of the Well Fump, .Piglese; Adag- ter, and Su.ggl.y Ei.ging

NOTZE: The installer iy responsible for requesting an ins pection prior to 9 am on the day ot‘ the destred
inspection. No work iz to be.coversd until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comiply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (INSPC, as amendsd locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (VD Wel
Constrmction Regulations). Submission of a complete form i requirsd prior te Use and Ocenpaney approval.

vfi)' [ag, Tslaphone-#: 7 70 —_—

° 71\ 2
(IVIust circle on -’ I Ticensed Well Driller . Licensed Well Pump Instalier
License # and namg g d :esE n?p]e il Beld installation: . —

E License# _l_mxs__‘__

Name (Priat): an Jrﬂ'\
*A licensed indjividual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a

licensed journcyman of master plumbor. pump inctaller or well driller. Licenses may be subjectad fo field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reporteq to the appropriate licenging g ageDey.

Telephone # 3 =
Lot #: Well Tag# HO - ] 0‘";91 v

Well Cap and Electric Conduit
: - M"j Two plece watertight cap: __yR)
l Modal#: Screened, vented well cap; 1 R
Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36" min)  Cap secured to casing) YA
Well Yield: GPM NSFWSC approvedzq_ﬂ Conduit min 18" B.G.; jl&!
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation; M (feet) Conduit secured to well cap
If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switéh is required by NSPC 1990 Seetion 17.8.4
Torque arestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must ciccle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rops adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing

Piping to house Hownse Connection

Type: it!-i PVC slesva to undisturbed soil at wall penatration! N
PSI ﬁ(l O psimin) Length of sleeve(s' minimum from foundadon): (AN

Depth of supply line: LY (36" min}  Sleeve sealed properly: ¥:§S

The water supply line is required to be atleast ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewags piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and saw: ﬂieséwa a this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

approval prior to insfa)lation. q ztu] ‘l
2 7 Ul

Signature of company reprasentatve responsible for irfstallation date

Company Name: _ :
 Address: G A

Name of Property Owner:
Subdivisien: Mel
Site Address:

For Health Dopartment Tse Only — Nof to be completed by Installer
Date Insp. Requested: ___ 4 [2% /le Date Insp. Approved:_ \9 /4 /(¢ In.spec':tor: <

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply live at least 36™ below grade A
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely Vi
Elsc, conduit axtends 2t least 18" below grade/aitached to cap properly . v

Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing

v £,
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” abova finished grade é fie v exishing line
v

Water supply line slesved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout ebaervad below pitlesa adapter
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7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department

website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Bielenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Walnut Creek Phase 3 110 Wild Olive Ct.

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

The well site has been staked by Fisher, Collins and Carter, Inc.

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on 05/07/14 (date) and does not require a site inspection.

‘T'he well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department

to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/07


http:www.hchealth.org

B Bureau of Environmental Health
& 8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter; HowardCoHealthDep

Howard County
Health Department

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location: SIAHEOUT
WALNUT CREEN 1/0 WD OLVE CT. \ff;&’a
Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

R The well site, as shown on the attached well site plan, has been staked by

FISHER , COLLING ‘ CORTER, IMC

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)

on__ SepPrEmBER )5, 2016

(date)

O The weli driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green
well permit application.

\ ””1,’//
‘O a &~

i
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O

\.
o
%
Ry

3/23/15JwW



www.facebook.com/hocohealth
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Inc.

J0ZG Ventre Courl ® P BOX 245 & Myersuille MO 21771 & 60G-332.2340 @ FAX 301-202-2366
yowvs fredencklownelabs.com 8 info@lraderickigwnelabs.com

=| Fredericktowne |

BN IFIONMENT A< TE-TINC

Certificate of Analysis

Acct. No. 3948 - 1636-1

Field Record
Site visit performed on: Monday, October 03, 2016 12:05 PM
by: Daniel Barnetle State ID No. 8897DB
Affiliation:  Tri-County Pump Service '
Property Owner:  Craftmark Homes
Property Address: Lot 110
4979 Wild Olive Court
Ellicott City, MD, 21042
Sample Source:  1st Floor Powder Room Faucet

Treatment Devices Noted: No Treatment Devices
Well No.. HO-15-0301

Field pH: 6.5

Free Res. Cl.: 0.0 mg/l

Laboratory Report

Sample Received at laboratory:  10/3/2016 1:24 PM

Bacteriological results: Start | . End -

Total Colif. (/100ml)  E.coli.{/100ml) Date  Time Date  Time Method ~ Analyst
<1 <1 10/03/16-14:14 10/04/16-14:43 92238 JD

Bacteriological analysis of this sample indicates the water is safe for human consumption and
meets federal, state and local requirements. Analysis was performed according to the 20th
edition of Standard Methods

Inorganic Chemical results:

Parameter Result Units MCL Date of Analysis Method Analyst
Nitrate-Nitrogen 3.6 ma/l 10 10/3/2016 300.0 PH
Sand <2 mg/l 5 10/3/2016 0.065mmpFilter JD
Turbidity B2NTU 10 10/3/2016 180.1 KB

// )
Reported by: / ‘ﬂ[/(j(,,\, %WM M/ ‘///&;

Name

Fredericktowne Labs, Inc. is a State Certiﬁed Water Quality Laboratory

Maryland Cert. No. 116 Virginia Cert. No. 00444
©10/4/2016 3:02:41 PM MDOT WBE €ert. No.: 91-158 Page 10of 1'

EM
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-63Q0

) . www.hchealth.org
Health Depa riment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

October 19, 2016

" Bassler Venture
Attn. Tim Feaga
15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765

' RE: Walnut Creek Lot 110
Replacement Well

4979 Wild Olive Court
Well Tag: HO - 15 ~ 0301

Dear Mr. Feaga:

A sample was collected during a yield test on September 27, 2016 and submitted to the
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 2.7 £ 1.2 picocuries/liter (pCi/L),
while the Gross Beta level was 5.2 = 1.8 pCVL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of
50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply meets
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the
future Use & Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity
and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely

Bert Nixon, Dire:é;m,\-

Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
cc: Property file



www.facebook.com/hocohea
http:www.hchealth.org

SEND REPORT TO: { fdoie L State of Maryland o
Yovunyd e g e DHMH - Laboratories Administration an NG
Oy eivie of  Gnd, W et Division of Environmental Chemistry
@a3a Gimnbred Savd RADIATION LABORATORY
; L L _ 1770 Ashiand Avenue
AL i C Baltimore, Maryland 21205 yau T ¢ 23R K
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM - Nape? 3
Plant/Site Name: Nea b ; Loeahe =~ -bab 110 County: f
Sample Source: 17149 W b iy & 3 Location: . FiZ- 415030/
. ) (Well no., lab siok, sample tap, etc.)
Radon-222 Bottle A . Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A .
Botle B ’ ‘ o Bottle B _
County | PantNo. [ | [ [ [ [ [ | [ |
CHECK (one per Box) i ) 4 ‘ .
' Type ’ Scryice' : Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water = Community 0 Source (Raw) = Emergency o
Landfill ju} Non-Community (m| Distribution (treated) [} Routine o
Stream : | Private - v FmcL | Recheck a
Other ju| Other = ' Special a
" Submitters Code: [::{: i " Federal Project: -
Collector: S, Calling - Telephone No.: LHE
Date Collected: A [231/14 Time Collected: L., . p.m.
Field pH: : : "~ Field Chlorine:
Nitric Acid Preserved: " Yes No [ ] Ieed: Yes | | No [
Remarks: Sovenple Necked “Aovine vefd b (Rl Sonsa T 102z N
7 EPA - : . Date
( | TEST Code Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Dat§ Analyzed Analyst Rhosited':
¥ | Gross Alpha S} 4000 | D/ AAG08,8 37L& S/lsaftéd | TT /3 )/
2}’ Gross'Beta | 4100 2l 7/ LFAG D O < 2E!. ¥ /231 1 b: e 873 /e
7 | Radium-226 - 4020 : : '
7 | Radium-228 - 4030
1 | Total Uranium 4006
7| Radon-222 (Bottle A) | 4004
7 -; Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004
T | Radon Field Blank A 4004
O | Raden Field Blank B 4004
0| Tritium '
Date Received: { {25 /1 Received By:
Data Release Signature: (R - : - Date:
- ‘Lab Use Only ; _ Yes No N/A
_Sample Intact upon arrival? - S A
|_Sample pH <2.0? s BaT ol "7,
Received within holding time? i = ]
eTel. No:: (443) 681-3766 eFax No.: (443) 681-4507 .
FORM REVISED 05/15 '
DHMH 4540 01/13 5 i
CUSTOMER COPY 11




SEND REPORT TO:

e O (R

r i
e ]

Plant/Site Name: 1~ 21

LABORATORY

State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Chemistry

RADIATION LABORATORY
770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21205

* Sample Source:

Radon-222

County

Bottle A

Bottle B

Radon-222 Field Blank

- g g, o

ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM
County:
Location:

Lab No.

i

(Well no., fab sink, sample tap, elc:) '

Bottle A

Bottle B‘ e

CHECK (one per Box) .

Plant No. L I l L L L L| LI

Type i Service ”'E_Qi_nt of Collection Testing ;

Drinking Water o Community @ Source (Raw) g Emergency o]
Landﬁll = Non-Conimunity i Distribution (treated) O Routine g
Stream a Private @ MCL - Q Recheck o
Other ... O | Other, o : Special 0
Submitters Code: l:]_—_J Federal Project: [ ]

Collector: Telebﬁtme No.:

Date Collected: Time Collected: ©am. p.m.
Field pH: il ; Field Chlorine: -

Nitric Acid Preserved: " Yes No [ ] leed: Yes No ! v

Remarks: \ ; .

| TEST | g(l:dt Lab No. :\.'Iethod No. Resuits (pCi/L) | Date Afmlyzed Ana_lyst Re];zf-ie d
& | Gross Alpha 4000 e P14 Gk i 1 HAY 6 N b A VAL
{1 | Gross Beta - 4100 | i = 0 | £.5 & 5./7 3 & e/
O | Radium-226 4020 :

[0 | Radium-228 4030

(0 | Total Uranjum 4006

C | Radon-222 (Bottle A). | 4004

{J | Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004

[0 | Radon-Field Blank A 4004

3 | Radon Field Blank B 4004

O | Tritium o

i

[}

Date Received: P Received By: :

Data Release Signature: ‘ , ‘Date:

. Lab Use Only Yes _Neo N/A

Sample Intact upon arrival? ./ :
‘SamplepH<2.0?

Received within holding time? ’

o Tel. No.: (443) 6813766 ®Fax No.: (443) 681-4507

FORM REVISED 05/15
* DHMIH 4540 01713 .

CUSTOMER COPY 11




o Bureau of Environmental Health
i 8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-1774 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
HOW&I‘d COUﬂty www.hchealth.org

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D,, Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — April 20, 2017

October 20, 2016

Homeowner
4979 Wild Olive Ct.
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Walnut Creek, Lot 110
4979 Wild Olive Ct.
Building Permit: B16001054
Well Permit: HO-15-0301

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 10/5/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
10/4/2016. The well construction was completed on 9/27/2007. Water samples were collected on
10/3/2016.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 9/27/2016. Results showed a Gross Alpha
level of 2.7 & 1.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 5.2 £ 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations”
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0301. Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $300 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.


http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr1 6.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding your Best Available
Technology (BAT) for your onsite sewage disposal. You will also find a link to Maryland
Department of the Environments website which elaborates in further detail operation and
maintenance of your BAT.

Approving Authority,

Sl L

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

e Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File
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